Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, Cost 
Accountants, Pune, (Firm Registration No. 000030) 
appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to 
conduct the audit of cost records of the Company for 
the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2026 amounting 
to ` 3,30,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Thousand 
only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of 
out of pocket expenses as may be incurred by them 
during the course of Audit be ratified.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval of the Company 
be accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company 
(including any Committee thereof) to do all such acts,

[...]

Accordingly, the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd May, 2025 as recommended by the Audit Committee, appointed 
M/s. Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, Cost Accountants, Pune (Firm Registration No.: 000030) as the Cost Auditors of the 
Company to conduct audit of the cost records for the Financial Year 2024-25, at a remuneration of  ̀  3,30,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes thereon and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses as may be incurred 
by them during the course of audit.

NOTICE (CONTD.)

Corporate Overview

Financial Statements

Statutory Reports

53

Clean Science and Technology Lim